
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-7917 Name: Purchase of 2023 Pierce Fire Apparatuses

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/17/2021 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2021 12/7/2021

Title: *Approving a purchase from Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC in an amount not to exceed $1,837,447.65 (with
optional pre-payment discount) including the purchase of one 2023 Pierce Impel 107' Aerial Apparatus
with associated options and equipment ($1,082,739.00), one 2023 Pierce Impel Pumper Apparatus
with associated options and equipment ($672,408.00) and additional necessary
firefighting/emergency equipment ($82,300.65), pursuant to Government Contract, Section 2-797(3)
of the Code of Ordinances; Authorizing necessary budget transfers or adjustments; Authorizing the
City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents upon advice and consent of the City
Attorney.

Sponsors: City Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Ten-8 Proposal, 4. KeyWest Pumper Custom Build List, 5.
KeyWest Aerial Custom Build List, 6. FSA Pumper Group 9 Specification, 7. FSA Aerial Group 7
Specification, 8. FSA Terms and Conditions, 9. FSA20-VEF14.02 Award Letter, 10. KeyWest Hose
Quote, 11. KeyWest Equipment Quote, 12. Lake County 17-0606L Contract Extension, 13. Lake
County 17-0606 Terms and Conditions, 14. Performance Bond Sample, 15. FSA_Terms and
Conditions (2)-2021, 16. KeyWest-833-835-ProposalMediaOptions_11_22_2021, 17. KeyWest-
833LadderFSA$-PDF, 18. KeyWest-833PPR, 19. KeyWest-835-FSA$-PPR-PDF, 20. KeyWest-
835PPR, 21. KeyWest-pumper-Ladder-Equipment ProposalPierce Proposal-PDF

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission12/7/2021 1 Pass

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

